DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		145623	B. WING		، ا	C 09/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE MORRIS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	Complaint Investig 2276820/IL150567- 2276825/IL150572- 2276927/IL150695- 2277000/IL150782- 2277087/IL150899- 2277093/IL150897- Incident Report Inve	ations: - no findings - no findings - no findings - no findings - F689G - no findings - F684D estigation to Incident of	F 0			9/16/22
	§ 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Ba assessment of a rethat residents receivaccordance with propractice, the compricate plan, and their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review the facility facilit	fundamental principle that ent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered esidents' choices. IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and record illed to monitor and obtain ical wounds and provide atments per physician orders and.				
	for wounds in a san Findings include: 1. On 9/7/2022 at 1 circular shaped hea	3 residents (R8, R27) revived aple of 27. 0:22 AM, R8 had a light red alled wound to her forearm, as from an infected boil that		Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145623	B: WING_			C 09/09/2022	
,	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE MORRIS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450		1010012022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	was treated. R8's Physician Wook Report, completed I dated 8/19/2022, do wound to her right finclude to apply an the wound and cover and start Bactrim (atwice daily by mouth R8's August 2022 M Record documents Bactrim or the antibevening of 8/21/2028/19/2022. On 9/8/2022 11:05 / confirmed R8's antihave started on 8/1 / R8's Brief Interview 7/1/2022 documents 2. On 9/7/2022 at 1 Wife) stated the factoressing to his surgwas admitted. R27 dressing supplies, poedside table, and dressings. R27 liftenon-stick bandages of his spine in the local vertebrae in his lum	und Evaluation and Summary by V32 (Wound Physician), ocuments R8 with an infected forearm. Recommendations antibiotic ointment topically to er with a dressing every day, antibiotic) 800 milligrams (mg) th. Medication Administration R8 did not start receiving oral piotic ointment until the 22 as recommended on AM V4 (Wound Nurse) ibiotics and treatment should	F 68	84			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145623	B. WING			C 09/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARCADIA CARE MORRIS				109	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 TWILIGHT DRIVE DRRIS, IL 60450	1 09	10912022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page 2 intact. R27's Progress Note dated 8/22/2022 documents		F 6	84			
	R27's Progress Note dated 8/22/2022 documents a skin assessment was completed which identifies R27 with two incisions to his lumbar spine. These incisions show the left sided incision measuring 6.0 centimeters (cm) with fourteen staples and the right sided incision measuring 7.0 cm with 16 staples.			£4			
	stated R27 has a su the incision sites is I who completed the incision sites should least daily with docu on the Treatment Ac V4 stated she thoug for the care of R27's surgeon. At 1:38 PI	5 AM, V4 (Wound Nurse) rigical wounds and his care to being directed by the surgeon surgery. V4 stated R27's have been monitored at imentation of this monitoring liministration Record (TAR), ht orders had been obtained a surgical incisions from the M, V4 confirmed there were for the care of R27's wound we been.					
	Administration Reco Summary do not do care of R27's incisio weekly skin assessn	tember 30, 2022 Medication rd, TAR and Physician Order cument any orders for the n. R27's TAR documents a nent but no daily monitoring s for monitoring the surgical					
	8/22/2022 document incisions to his lumb	skin impairment dated is R27 with 2 surgical ar spine with interventions to and dry and monitor the site					
	R27's BIMS dated 8/	26/2022 documents R27 as					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		145623	B. WNG			C 09/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARCADIA CARE MORRIS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	ge 3	Fe	84			
	cognitively intact. Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F6	89			9/16/22
	supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to provide failure resulted prosthetic knee dislaceration, a left knee section.	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced and record review, the vide safe wheelchair transport. I in R4 incurring a left ocation, a forehead se tibial plateaus fracture, and nur peri-prostetic fracture.					
:	This applies to 1 of injuries in a sample	3 residents (R4) reviewed for of 24.					
	Findings include:						
	(5/31/2022), lymphe	diagnoses including Covid-19 edema (fluid build up causing ia and hemipariesis affecting					
	completed by V10 (being propelled in h she leaned forward, in the hallway, hittin	nt report dated 6/24/2022, Nurse), documents R4 was ler wheelchair by staff when , causing her to fall to the floor g her forehead and nose. R4 he nostril and forehead and					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 11/23/2022 **FORM APPROVED** CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING_ COMPLETED 145623 B. WING 09/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE **ARCADIA CARE MORRIS MORRIS, IL 60450** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 4 F 689 she was transported to the hospital. V17's (Occupational Therapist) Treatment Encounter Note dated 6/24/2022 documents upon transporting R4 back to room in a wheelchair, R4's foot/feet became caught under the wheelchair and as result, R4 fell forward out of the wheelchair and onto the floor. On 9/1/2022 at 12:10 V10 stated, V17 (Occupational Therapist) was pushing R4 in her wheelchair without footrests present and R4's feet got caught underneath the wheelchair. causing her to fall forward and hit her head. V10 stated R4 did not have the strength to break her fall and R4 usually had footrests on her chair because she was not able to hold up her legs when she was propelled. V10 also stated R4 required a mechanical lift to get out bed and had gross edema to her entire body. On 9/2/2022 at 9:57 AM V17 (Occupational Therapist) stated R4 did not have the footrests on her wheelchair when she was brought into therapy after bingo on 6/24/2022. V17 stated she was pushing R4 to her room and R4 had items on her lap, which included supplies to work

the fall.

on oral hygiene and bingo prizes. V17 stated the accident happened quickly and she is unsure of the cause, but thinks R4 may have leaned forward to prevent things from her lap falling and her feet got caught underneath the chair, causing

Rehabilitation/Physical Therapy Assistant) stated, "...I suspect she (R4) was being pushed too fast and unable to keep up..." V14 further stated. R4

On 9/1/2022 12:20 V14 (Director of

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PR INTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145623	B. WING				C /09/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARCADIA CARE MORRIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD E	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	therapy and her roo up her feet in the will on 9/1/2022 at 9:33 stated that before R ADLs (Activities of I mechanical lift for the wheelchair. V7 said prior to the fall to the two people for assis further stated, R4 where the stated, R4 where the she spent mowers being kept on where she spent mowers and longer using wheelchair. On 9/2/2022 at V19 R4 was an extensive stated, R4 should have wheelchair when being transprevent falls." R4's Occupational E Plan dated 6/15/202 referral being comple function after COVID have increased completed.	and the distance between m was quite a ways to hold neelchair without footrests. AM, V7 (Nursing Assistant) 4 fell, she was total assist for Daily Living) and used a ansfers between the bed and I R4 had declined significantly a point that she was requiring tance for her ADL's. V7 rould not even lift her legs and her legs to put on her pants stated R4 needed assistance and her wheelchair footrests at all times, even in her room est of the time, because she her feet to move her (Nurse Practitioner) stated, assist for her ADLs. V19 further sidents should have footrests ported for safety purposes to evaluation and Treatment 2 documents an initial eted due to a decline in 19 which caused R4 to olications with mobility for ormed. This assessment equiring the use of a insfers.	F 6	89				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 09/09/2022		
		145623						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE MORRIS	u)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1095 TWILIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450	CODE	09	10912022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD IE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	documents R4 as reassistance of one pa wheelchair, requir of one person for drof 2 staff and with b impairments. R4 is assessment as cognitive R4's Hospital Emerges caught in the wonto her knees and documented as left dislocation, a foreheapplied), left knee til knee distal femur penote documents R4 level hospital for furtiers.	equiring the extensive erson for movement while in ring the extensive assistance ressing, the extensive assist ilateral lower extremity documented in this		889				